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2012 Tri-County YMCA MLK Invitational

Tri-County YMCA

Results - Meet
 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:05.08Big Reds

1) Collette, Claire SO 2) Wareheim, Hannah SO

3) Foster, Tara FR 4) Hendershot, Abby SR

32.87 36.42 29.63 26.16

A2 2:05.71WIN

1) Hoglund, Julia JR 2) Zegeer, Faith SR

3) Lyons, Madisyn FR 4) Hancock, Sydney FR

33.04 36.82 28.33 27.52

A3 2:09.74HURR

1) Krisher, Taylor FR 2) Zhang, Sylvia JR

3) Coleman, Claire SO 4) Dewitt, Micayla SR

34.37 37.56 29.54 28.27

A4 2:13.77Rvhs

1) Blodgett, Sarah SO 2) Ferrell, Alicia JR

3) Blodgett, Katie SR 4) Martin, Megan SO

31.31 45.90 24.35 32.21

A5 2:13.83Cmhs-Wv

1) Emory, Alex SO 2) Pitkin, Taylor SR

3) Morris, Alyssa JR 4) Gillispie, Alex SR

34.80 36.79 29.73 32.51

B6 2:18.19Big Reds

1) Dulaney, Lacey FR 2) Cottrell, Cortney SR

3) Standley, Jen FR 4) Sisson, Sarah FR

37.19 37.78 30.82 32.40

A7 2:19.10Highlanders

1) Chambers, Emily SO 2) Boe, Rebekka SR

3) Georgel-Walz, Sophie SO 4) Minihan, Hannah SO

34.13 44.38 1:00.59

A8 2:22.82SCHS

1) Bare, Abby SO 2) Lore, Chelsea SR

3) Lauerman, Meredith JR 4) Graley, Lauren SO

37.52 40.57 35.70 29.03

A9 2:25.46STJOE

1) Setser, Zoe 2) Linz, Schelli SR

3) Anderson, Kara SR 4) Pilcher, Summer SR

38.03 34.96 39.10 33.37

B10 2:34.91SCHS

1) Bird, Courtney JR 2) Mason, Mary JR

3) Ruddle, Jenny SR 4) Hunter, Alexis SR

37.66 49.45 38.34 29.46

A11 2:35.56PND

1) Angelos, Lauren SR 2) Cassidy, Hannah SO

3) Sand, Emma SO 4) Binns, Katherine SR

38.98 42.67 51.77 22.14

B12 2:39.12WIN

1) Davis, Navy FR 2) Shanholtzer, Claire JR

3) Preston, Mischa SO 4) Hawley, Allyson FR

36.53 47.87 39.77 34.95

A13 2:42.85Gahs

1) Casto, Kierstein SR 2) Ferrell, Ashley SO

3) Smalley, Evans SR 4) Erwin, Mackenzie JR

41.91 48.63 37.54 34.77

B14 2:52.59PND

1) Mowery, Shannon JR 2) Storey, Hannah SR

3) Craig, Leah SO 4) Baker, Emmaly FR

41.96 50.19 42.08 38.36

B15 2:58.93Rvhs

1) Penick, Arlinda JR 2) Ward, Keyana SO

3) Rankin, Sonja SR 4) Clark, Jaela JR

42.09 50.66 51.22 34.96

B--- DQHURR

1) Howden, Eva SO 2) Hauldren, Liza SR

3) Kimble, Miranda SR 4) Rankin, Laney SO

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.98SCHS

1) Canterbury, Christopher JR 2) Simpson, Landon SR

3) Green, Austin JR 4) Poe, Adam FR

30.81 37.80 22.95 23.42

A2 2:01.15Cmhs-Wv

1) Russell, Ben SR 2) Hettlinger, Blake SR

3) Adams, Jordan SO 4) Bower, Joe SO

31.44 33.45 28.51 27.75

A3 2:01.50Highlanders

1) Vega, Evan JR 2) Aulick, Ben JR

3) Duncan, Matt SR 4) McGuire, Loy JR

32.53 32.62 31.94 24.41

A*4 2:06.48HURR

1) Lawman, Brady SO 2) Ghavami, Alex FR

3) Harper, Austin FR 4) Earls, Luke FR

33.57 36.19 30.78 25.94

A*4 2:06.48PND

1) Sparks, Braeden JR 2) Warren, Scott SO

3) Medley, David SR 4) Glockner, Ryan JR

31.15 39.12 30.12 26.09

A6 2:09.35Big Reds

1) Hughes, Peyton SO 2) Staats, Gage SR

3) Eisenmann, Eric JR 4) Kist, Anthony SO

31.31 37.21 29.55 31.28

A7 2:14.04Rvhs

1) Wolfe, Trenton SO 2) Clagg, Adam SR

3) Spurlock, Austin SR 4) Jackson, James SO

27.22 42.56 31.06 33.20

A8 2:15.86WIN

1) Chertkovsy, Dennis SO 2) Jones, Tyler SO

3) Hill, Joshua SO 4) Shortridge, Ethan SR

38.02 33.27 34.28 30.29

B9 2:22.65Highlanders

1) Sutherland, Sean JR 2) Fahlen, Jesper SR

3) Ching, Andrew JR 4) Haikal, Nate JR

33.85 28.17

B10 2:28.35SCHS

1) Richardson, Adam JR 2) Shomo, Logan SO

3) Ryan, Daniel FR 4) Burgess, Daniel SR

40.84 39.61 45.41 22.49

B--- DQPND

1) Morris, Bobby FR 2) Mault, Quinn SR

3) Craig, Weston SR 4) Hiles, Ty JR

38.74 40.50 40.40 31.63
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2012 Tri-County YMCA MLK Invitational

Tri-County YMCA

Results - Meet

(Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQSTJOE

1) Browning, Luke JR 2) Bryant, Kevin SR

3) Karnes, Matthew SO 4) Mays, Quinton SR

32.22 36.16 41.75 26.77

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rvhs SO1 2:08.29Blodgett, Sarah

29.20 32.25 33.10 33.74

Highlanders SO2 2:10.88Georgel-Walz, Sophie

29.73 32.77 34.54 33.84

Big Reds SR3 2:12.82Hines, Allison

30.67 33.38 34.67 34.10

WIN JR4 2:15.39Hoglund, Julia

30.02 33.46 35.33 36.58

WIN FR5 2:23.17Davis, Navy

31.30 35.92 38.50 37.45

Cmhs-Wv SR6 2:29.87Pitkin, Taylor

33.51 36.96 39.11 40.29

STJOE SR7 2:32.38Jordan, Emily

33.78 37.77 40.16 40.67

SCHS JR8 2:34.06Bird, Courtney

35.24 39.91 41.15 37.76

HURR FR9 2:37.29Krisher, Taylor

36.37 40.37 41.54 39.01

SCHS JR10 2:37.97Lauerman, Meredith

Big Reds FR11 2:39.38Dulaney, Lacey

35.55 40.34 1:23.49

HURR SO12 2:39.41Howden, Eva

36.23 39.93 42.82 40.43

Gahs SR13 2:40.48Thomas, Emily

36.80 40.41 42.35 40.92

PND JR14 2:43.69Taylor, Keely

35.25 40.77 43.30 44.37

Gahs JR15 2:44.06Sebastian, Naomi

36.58 41.08 43.87 42.53

SCHS SO16 2:44.78Bare, Abby

35.02 41.42 44.43 43.91

Rvhs SR17 2:48.55Hammond, Abby

38.77 43.16 44.87 41.75

WIN SO18 2:50.92Preston, Mischa

38.52 45.39 46.34 40.67

Cmhs-Wv SR19 2:57.82Gillispie, Alex

40.28 44.31 47.08 46.15

HURR FR20 3:13.80El-Khatib, Jana

44.87 49.17 51.61 48.15

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SCHS JR1 1:45.33Green, Austin

23.75 26.65 27.27 27.66

Big Reds SO2 1:50.93Snider, Sean

25.34 27.33 28.54 29.72

HURR JR3 1:52.69Wright, Jack

24.56 27.75 29.87 30.51

Highlanders JR4 2:22.88Sutherland, Sean

32.47 36.34 38.20 35.87

Rvhs SR5 2:25.47Spurlock, Austin

33.01 36.47 38.74 37.25

WIN SO6 2:30.52Ward, Ben

32.58 37.17 40.36 40.41

PND SO7 2:37.90Ward, Nathan

33.18 39.55 43.42 41.75

Big Reds SO8 2:40.07Kist, Anthony

34.40 39.28 42.59 43.80

Cmhs-Wv JR9 2:43.62Newfeld, Joey

33.32 2:10.30

Rvhs SR10 2:46.30Clagg, Adam

36.99 42.28 44.51 42.52

PND SR11 2:55.96Mault, Quinn

1:35.37

Cmhs-Wv SO--- DQBall, Derek

31.10 36.70 42.49 41.77

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rvhs SR1 2:13.65Blodgett, Katie

28.43 33.54 39.94 31.74

WIN FR2 2:15.43Lyons, Madisyn

29.58 34.11 40.56 31.18

WIN SR3 2:35.02Elswick, Kristin

33.18 39.44 46.65 35.75

Big Reds SO4 2:38.40Wareheim, Hannah

34.90 42.13 44.09 37.28

Big Reds SR5 2:40.81Cottrell, Cortney

33.88 42.69 47.32 36.92

WIN SR6 2:46.29Zegeer, Faith

36.28 45.45 47.09 37.47

HURR SR7 2:56.73Hauldren, Liza

37.19 44.06 55.22 40.26

Gahs SR8 2:57.05Smalley, Evans

40.36 44.76 53.51 38.42

Big Reds FR9 3:16.70Staats, Gracie

47.52 47.99 56.29 44.90

HURR SO10 3:35.83Miller, Kaylee

49.30 59.79 59.86 46.88

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rvhs SO1 2:03.00Wolfe, Trenton

26.02 30.65 37.24 29.09

SCHS FR2 2:08.40Poe, Adam

26.27 32.24 39.38 30.51

HURR FR3 2:28.74Ghavami, Alex

31.77 38.96 44.91 33.10

Big Reds SO4 2:36.99Hughes, Peyton

34.18 41.35 48.24 33.22

Big Reds SR5 2:38.74Staats, Gage

36.26 43.35 46.10 33.03

WIN SO6 3:08.64Chertkovsy, Dennis

43.37 46.92 57.44 40.91
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2012 Tri-County YMCA MLK Invitational

Tri-County YMCA

Results - Meet
 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cmhs-Wv JR1 26.25Morris, Alyssa

Big Reds SR2 26.74Hendershot, Abby

Highlanders SO3 27.46Georgel-Walz, Sophie

Highlanders SO4 28.22Chambers, Emily

Big Reds FR5 28.26Foster, Tara

WIN FR6 28.33Hancock, Sydney

Highlanders SR7 28.54Boe, Rebekka

HURR SR8 28.57Dewitt, Micayla

SCHS SO9 28.79Graley, Lauren

WIN SR10 29.08Wygal, Gwen

WIN FR11 29.22Davis, Navy

SCHS SR12 29.50Hunter, Alexis

HURR SR13 30.53Riddick, Paige

HURR SO14 30.67Rankin, Laney

STJOE15 31.25Setser, Zoe

HURR SR16 31.50Kimble, Miranda

SCHS SO17 31.59Bare, Abby

Cmhs-Wv SR18 32.54Lefevre, Anna

HURR JR19 x33.32Zhang, Sylvia

STJOE SR20 33.40Pilcher, Summer

Big Reds FR21 33.42Sisson, Sarah

STJOE SR22 33.53Anderson, Kara

PND SR23 33.58Binns, Katherine

HURR SR24 x34.28Jones, Hayden

Gahs JR25 34.34Erwin, Mackenzie

PND SR26 34.40Harting, Jessica

SCHS JR27 34.96Hernandez, Ashley

HURR SR28 x35.08Lawhon, Elizabeth

Rvhs JR29 35.12Clark, Jaela

HURR JR*30 x35.66Hayslett, Courtney

HURR SO*30 x35.66Clark, Carli

WIN FR32 35.70Roda, Sydney

Cmhs-Wv SR33 35.86Frulla, Caroline

PND SO34 36.46Sand, Emma

Rvhs JR35 36.61Penick, Arlinda

STJOE SR36 37.23Knipp, Haley

HURR JR37 x37.42Ellingson, Cassie

SCHS JR38 x37.57Mason, Mary

Rvhs JR39 37.62Walker, Olivia

Big Reds FR40 37.63McFarland, Molly

Highlanders SO41 37.67Minihan, Hannah

STJOE FR42 x38.30Getz, Elizabeth

SCHS JR43 x38.61Burdette, Allison

Rvhs SO44 38.73Ward, Keyana

HURR SO45 x38.90Guyer, Bekah

WIN SO46 x39.17Fowlkes, Catie

HURR SO47 x39.65Gillespie, Morgan

Gahs SO48 40.43Ferrell, Ashley

Rvhs JR49 x42.16Rosello, Christina

Cmhs-Wv FR50 42.42Pelfrey, Alicia

SCHS SO51 x43.74Reed, Marissa

HURR SO52 x44.68Klug, Rachael

Big Reds SO53 x47.71Karaa, Leen

SCHS SR--- DQHall, Madison

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highlanders JR1 24.64McGuire, Loy

HURR FR2 25.23Earls, Luke

Big Reds JR3 25.36Jobes, Josh

Big Reds SR4 25.48Foster, Tyler

PND JR5 26.26Glockner, Ryan

HURR SO6 27.03Lawman, Brady

STJOE SR7 27.39Mays, Quinton

Cmhs-Wv SO8 27.94Bower, Joe

HURR FR9 27.96Ghavami, Alex

Highlanders JR10 28.06Haikal, Nate

STJOE JR11 28.25Browning, Luke

SCHS SR12 28.57Burgess, Daniel

Gahs JR13 28.81Black, Logan

WIN SR14 28.96Paiva, Gabriel

Cmhs-Wv FR15 29.43Molina, Nick

WIN SO16 29.73Roda, Richard

WIN SO17 30.16Ward, Ben

STJOE SR18 30.67Bryant, Kevin

HURR SO19 30.69Thomas, Patrick

PND JR20 30.99Hiles, Ty

WIN SR21 31.00Shortridge, Ethan

STJOE SR22 31.07Karnes, Patrick

Rvhs SO23 31.78Jackson, James

STJOE SO24 x32.14Karnes, Matthew

Highlanders SO25 33.49Shaughnessy, Andrew

Rvhs SO26 33.90Ball, Ben

Highlanders SO27 34.96Stevens, Zach

WIN SO28 x35.17Bray, Noah

PND JR29 36.17Bauer, Gregory

HURR FR30 x36.71Maynard, Will

SCHS FR31 37.50Ryan, Daniel

Highlanders SR32 x43.32Fahlen, Jesper

WIN JR33 x47.62Hutchinson, Zane

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HURR SO1 1:05.91Coleman, Claire

30.55 35.36

Big Reds SR2 1:09.94Hines, Allison

32.65 37.29

WIN JR3 1:10.42Hoglund, Julia

32.76 37.66

Big Reds FR4 1:13.41Foster, Tara

32.05 41.36

Highlanders SR5 1:14.68Boe, Rebekka

32.92 41.76

Big Reds FR6 1:15.26Standley, Jen

WIN SO7 1:22.87Elswick, Emily

38.98 43.89

Gahs SR8 1:23.13Thomas, Emily

39.51 43.62

SCHS SR9 1:31.81Ruddle, Jenny

40.01 51.80
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2012 Tri-County YMCA MLK Invitational

Tri-County YMCA

Results - Meet

(Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIN SO10 1:35.61Preston, Mischa

43.77 51.84

PND SO11 1:37.15Sand, Emma

Rvhs JR12 1:41.48Ferrell, Alicia

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HURR SO1 58.35Shurow, Zach

26.90 31.45

Big Reds JR2 1:02.71Jobes, Josh

28.30 34.41

PND SR3 1:17.11Medley, David

33.89 43.22

WIN SO4 1:17.69Hill, Joshua

36.54 41.15

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Big Reds SR1 59.52Hendershot, Abby

28.39 31.13

Big Reds FR2 1:02.38Standley, Jen

29.12 33.26

HURR SR3 1:04.77Dewitt, Micayla

30.51 34.26

SCHS SO4 1:04.88Graley, Lauren

30.59 34.29

HURR SO5 1:05.17Coleman, Claire

30.54 34.63

Cmhs-Wv SO6 1:06.95Emory, Alex

32.23 34.72

HURR SR7 1:07.37Riddick, Paige

32.17 35.20

HURR SO8 1:08.18Rankin, Laney

32.35 35.83

SCHS JR9 1:08.73Lauerman, Meredith

32.41 36.32

SCHS JR10 1:09.71Bird, Courtney

34.12 35.59

Big Reds FR11 1:10.88Dulaney, Lacey

34.21 36.67

WIN JR12 1:11.70Shanholtzer, Claire

33.83 37.87

Cmhs-Wv SR13 1:12.72Lefevre, Anna

34.69 38.03

SCHS SR14 1:13.25Hall, Madison

34.49 38.76

PND JR15 1:13.73Taylor, Keely

35.52 38.21

Cmhs-Wv SR16 1:15.79Gillispie, Alex

36.58 39.21

WIN FR17 1:16.63Hawley, Allyson

36.10 40.53

SCHS SR18 x1:17.43Lore, Chelsea

35.64 41.79

STJOE SR19 1:18.11Anderson, Kara

37.88 40.23

SCHS JR20 x1:18.71Hernandez, Ashley

39.12 39.59

PND SR21 1:18.74Harting, Jessica

37.04 41.70

Cmhs-Wv SO22 1:19.62Schussler, Jaime

37.52 42.10

STJOE SR23 1:20.57Pilcher, Summer

37.35 43.22

HURR JR24 x1:21.68Hawver, Cierra

38.24 43.44

HURR JR25 x1:22.01Hayslett, Courtney

38.58 43.43

Rvhs JR26 1:22.21Penick, Arlinda

39.36 42.85

HURR SR27 x1:22.57Lawhon, Elizabeth

38.15 44.42

Cmhs-Wv SR28 x1:23.78Frulla, Caroline

40.43 43.35

HURR SO29 x1:23.96Clark, Carli

WIN FR30 1:24.15Roda, Sydney

39.30 44.85

Highlanders SO31 1:25.54Broyles, Destini

38.22 47.32

Rvhs JR32 1:25.84Clark, Jaela

40.08 45.76

Big Reds FR33 1:26.18McFarland, Molly

41.57 44.61

WIN SO34 1:27.36Fowlkes, Catie

40.40 46.96

SCHS JR35 x1:28.83Burdette, Allison

41.85 46.98

HURR SO36 x1:29.49Miller, Kaylee

43.96 45.53

PND FR37 1:29.70Baker, Emmaly

41.33 48.37

HURR FR38 x1:30.52El-Khatib, Jana

43.91 46.61

Gahs SO39 1:33.10Ferrell, Ashley

44.30 48.80

Rvhs SR40 1:34.91Rankin, Sonja

43.64 51.27

Cmhs-Wv FR41 x1:35.29Hicks, Chelsie

45.34 49.95

HURR SO42 x1:39.70Klug, Rachael

WIN FR43 x1:42.36Shortridge, Laura

47.51 54.85

Big Reds SO44 x1:55.14Karaa, Leen

50.05 1:05.09

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SCHS JR1 56.79Canterbury, Christopher

26.65 30.14

Cmhs-Wv SO2 59.00Adams, Jordan

28.36 30.64
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2012 Tri-County YMCA MLK Invitational

Tri-County YMCA

Results - Meet

(Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highlanders JR3 59.03Aulick, Ben

28.15 30.88

Highlanders SR4 59.15Duncan, Matt

27.24 31.91

Highlanders JR5 59.70Ching, Andrew

27.26 32.44

Big Reds JR6 1:00.09Eisenmann, Eric

29.11 30.98

Cmhs-Wv SR7 1:00.15Russell, Ben

28.44 31.71

Cmhs-Wv SO8 1:03.67Ball, Derek

29.81 33.86

Gahs JR9 1:04.71Black, Logan

31.37 33.34

SCHS SR10 1:05.26Burgess, Daniel

30.75 34.51

PND SO11 1:05.97Ward, Nathan

30.96 35.01

Cmhs-Wv FR12 1:07.13Molina, Nick

32.75 34.38

HURR SO13 1:08.29Lawman, Brady

Cmhs-Wv SO14 x1:09.24Mitchell, Caleb

32.74 36.50

Highlanders JR15 1:09.38Haikal, Nate

31.71 37.67

PND SR16 1:09.41Craig, Weston

31.36 38.05

Big Reds SO17 1:09.68Kist, Anthony

32.90 36.78

HURR FR18 1:09.77Gordon, Bailey

33.44 36.33

Rvhs SR19 1:11.20Clagg, Adam

34.21 36.99

SCHS SO20 1:12.76Shomo, Logan

STJOE SO21 1:13.18Karnes, Matthew

34.46 38.72

Rvhs SO22 1:13.71Jackson, James

34.56 39.15

WIN SR23 1:16.21Shortridge, Ethan

35.18 41.03

Rvhs SO24 1:16.41Ball, Ben

36.14 40.27

SCHS SR25 1:17.28Simpson, Landon

35.25 42.03

SCHS JR26 x1:18.03Richardson, Adam

37.00 41.03

Highlanders SO27 x1:21.97Stevens, Zach

36.94 45.03

PND JR28 1:23.94Bauer, Gregory

HURR FR29 1:27.57Maynard, Will

40.04 47.53

Cmhs-Wv FR30 x1:30.99Dave, Nikhil

41.53 49.46

WIN JR31 1:35.86Hutchinson, Zane

45.04 50.82

WIN SO--- DQBray, Noah

38.48 42.77

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIN FR1 5:20.03Lyons, Madisyn

28.31 31.18 31.78 32.23

32.97 32.64 32.93 32.82

33.31 31.86

Rvhs SO2 5:27.64Blodgett, Sarah

28.41 31.25 32.12 33.31

32.94 33.27 33.29 35.14

34.77 33.14

Big Reds SO3 5:53.21Collette, Claire

32.37 35.67 36.75 36.30

36.15 35.33 34.78 35.74

35.72 34.40

Cmhs-Wv JR4 6:00.48Morris, Alyssa

31.84 35.83 36.45 36.36

36.69 36.57 36.44 37.32

37.49 35.49

STJOE SR5 6:09.01Linz, Schelli

33.36 36.90 37.16 37.37

37.47 37.70 37.82 37.76

37.11 36.36

WIN SR6 6:33.91Wygal, Gwen

32.54 37.58 38.36 39.07

40.32 40.57 41.58 41.50

40.92 41.47

HURR SR7 7:06.13Hauldren, Liza

34.32 38.64 41.67 43.39

43.65 44.66 45.44 45.37

1:28.99

Big Reds FR8 7:41.84Staats, Gracie

40.79 45.81 47.86 47.71

48.15 47.29 47.65 46.79

47.02 42.77

Big Reds FR9 7:47.55Sisson, Sarah

39.73 46.15 46.79 47.16

47.44 49.00 48.50 49.79

48.84 44.15

Rvhs SR10 7:50.09Hammond, Abby

41.20 45.56 47.71 47.32

48.34 48.45 48.79 49.25

48.53 44.94

Gahs JR11 7:56.39Sebastian, Naomi

39.92 47.73

49.33

1:36.46

PND SO12 8:36.26Craig, Leah

39.93 48.94 51.91 52.79

53.19 53.62

51.80

Gahs SR13 8:38.55Casto, Kierstein

40.90 49.41 52.55 53.38

54.38 54.46 54.58 53.25

1:45.64
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2012 Tri-County YMCA MLK Invitational

Tri-County YMCA

Results - Meet

(Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SCHS SR--- DQHunter, Alexis

35.62 42.21 45.05 45.24

46.05 46.41 47.03 47.32

46.95 43.07

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rvhs SO1 4:55.31Wolfe, Trenton

26.17 29.01 29.50 30.06

29.63 29.56 29.97 30.37

30.89 30.15

SCHS FR2 5:00.46Poe, Adam

26.00 28.81 29.74 29.94

30.10 30.81 31.33 31.58

31.78 30.37

Big Reds SO3 5:04.63Snider, Sean

26.68 28.94 29.82 30.40

30.98 31.59 31.47 31.95

31.69 31.11

HURR FR4 5:53.56Harper, Austin

29.78 34.28 35.34 36.11

1:13.25 37.23

36.78 34.39

PND JR5 8:24.45Hiles, Ty

36.33 1:39.10

53.13 54.08 54.13 2:35.83

 
Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.06Big Reds

1) Hines, Allison SR 2) Cottrell, Cortney SR

3) Standley, Jen FR 4) Wareheim, Hannah SO

28.08 29.03 28.88 28.07

A2 1:56.01WIN

1) Elswick, Kristin SR 2) Zegeer, Faith SR

3) Wygal, Gwen SR 4) Hancock, Sydney FR

28.79 29.91 29.15 28.16

A3 2:04.48SCHS

1) Lauerman, Meredith JR 2) Bird, Courtney JR

3) Bare, Abby SO 4) Graley, Lauren SO

31.25 31.11 31.92 30.20

A4 2:10.73Highlanders

1) Boe, Rebekka SR 2) Broyles, Destini SO

3) Minihan, Hannah SO 4) Georgel-Walz, Sophie SO

28.81 37.63 39.15 25.14

A5 2:11.01HURR

1) Hawver, Cierra JR 2) Zhang, Sylvia JR

3) Riddick, Paige SR 4) Kimble, Miranda SR

36.24 32.61 31.31 30.85

A6 2:11.49STJOE

1) Jordan, Emily SR 2) Setser, Zoe

3) Knipp, Haley SR 4) Linz, Schelli SR

32.19 31.18 36.65 31.47

A7 2:11.55PND

1) Cassidy, Hannah SO 2) Binns, Katherine SR

3) Angelos, Lauren SR 4) Taylor, Keely JR

32.74 32.44 33.62 32.75

B8 2:13.45WIN

1) Elswick, Emily SO 2) Preston, Mischa SO

3) Shanholtzer, Claire JR 4) Hawley, Allyson FR

32.78 33.07 32.59 35.01

A9 2:16.09Cmhs-Wv

1) Lefevre, Anna SR 2) Frulla, Caroline SR

3) Schussler, Jaime SO 4) Gillispie, Alex SR

32.70 36.31 34.55 32.53

B10 2:17.33SCHS

1) Hall, Madison SR 2) Lore, Chelsea SR

3) Hernandez, Ashley JR 4) Ruddle, Jenny SR

33.89 33.84 36.88 32.72

A11 2:20.52Gahs

1) Thomas, Emily SR 2) Sebastian, Naomi JR

3) Erwin, Mackenzie JR 4) Ferrell, Ashley SO

33.80 32.72 34.83 39.17

B12 2:20.70PND

1) Mowery, Shannon JR 2) Storey, Hannah SR

3) Harting, Jessica SR 4) Craig, Leah SO

36.30 33.39 39.22 31.79

A13 2:21.42Rvhs

1) Clark, Jaela JR 2) Penick, Arlinda JR

3) Hammond, Abby SR 4) Ferrell, Alicia JR

41.38 34.06

B14 2:21.58HURR

1) Hayslett, Courtney JR 2) Jones, Hayden SR

3) Lawhon, Elizabeth SR 4) Miller, Kaylee SO

37.41 32.65 34.72 36.80

B15 2:40.72Rvhs

1) Walker, Olivia JR 2) Ward, Keyana SO

3) Rosello, Christina JR 4) Rankin, Sonja SR

37.82 38.78 55.26 28.86

B--- DQBig Reds

1) Dulaney, Lacey FR 2) Staats, Gracie FR

3) McFarland, Molly FR 4) Sisson, Sarah FR

32.41 39.79 38.52 34.04

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.16HURR

1) Harper, Austin FR 2) Shurow, Zach SO

3) Earls, Luke FR 4) Wright, Jack JR

26.15 23.76 25.73 22.52

A2 1:40.14Highlanders

1) McGuire, Loy JR 2) Aulick, Ben JR

3) Vega, Evan JR 4) Ching, Andrew JR

24.51 25.62 24.97 25.04

A3 1:40.43SCHS

1) Poe, Adam FR 2) Burgess, Daniel SR

3) Canterbury, Christopher JR 4) Green, Austin JR

23.35 28.54 26.63 21.91
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(Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 1:41.43Big Reds

1) Jobes, Josh JR 2) Eisenmann, Eric JR

3) Foster, Tyler SR 4) Snider, Sean SO

25.25 26.78 25.36 24.04

A5 1:45.00Cmhs-Wv

1) Hettlinger, Blake SR 2) Bower, Joe SO

3) Russell, Ben SR 4) Adams, Jordan SO

26.26 27.24 26.56 24.94

A6 1:47.16PND

1) Glockner, Ryan JR 2) Craig, Weston SR

3) Sparks, Braeden JR 4) Medley, David SR

26.39 28.58 26.07 26.12

A7 1:54.18Rvhs

1) Spurlock, Austin SR 2) Jackson, James SO

3) Clagg, Adam SR 4) Wolfe, Trenton SO

28.26 32.14 31.29 22.49

A8 1:54.34WIN

1) Jones, Tyler SO 2) Ward, Ben SO

3) Chertkovsy, Dennis SO 4) Paiva, Gabriel SR

26.01 31.12 28.50 28.71

B9 1:55.41Highlanders

1) Sutherland, Sean JR 2) Shaughnessy, Andrew SO

3) Haikal, Nate JR 4) Duncan, Matt SR

27.70 32.80 28.99 25.92

B10 1:56.60PND

1) Ward, Nathan SO 2) Morris, Bobby FR

3) Warren, Scott SO 4) Mault, Quinn SR

28.91 29.15 28.87 29.67

B11 1:57.68Cmhs-Wv

1) Molina, Nick FR 2) Newfeld, Joey JR

3) Mitchell, Caleb SO 4) Ball, Derek SO

29.73 30.32 30.04 27.59

A12 2:00.08STJOE

30.71 32.41 29.98 26.98

B13 2:10.22HURR

1) Ghavami, Alex FR 2) Maynard, Will FR

3) Thomas, Patrick SO 4) Gordon, Bailey FR

27.85 39.61 31.50 31.26

B--- DQSCHS

1) Richardson, Adam JR 2) Simpson, Landon SR

3) Ryan, Daniel FR 4) Shomo, Logan SO

34.63 33.58 40.09 30.05

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rvhs SR1 1:02.82Blodgett, Katie

30.52 32.30

Highlanders SO2 1:09.88Chambers, Emily

33.83 36.05

Big Reds SO3 1:10.33Collette, Claire

33.83 36.50

WIN SR4 1:11.32Elswick, Kristin

35.05 36.27

HURR FR5 1:14.63Krisher, Taylor

35.24 39.39

STJOE SR6 1:19.13Jordan, Emily

38.85 40.28

Rvhs JR7 1:19.96Ferrell, Alicia

37.88 42.08

Gahs SR8 1:25.87Casto, Kierstein

41.75 44.12

WIN SO9 1:26.74Elswick, Emily

41.70 45.04

PND SR10 1:27.10Angelos, Lauren

40.84 46.26

WIN FR11 1:33.04Hawley, Allyson

44.65 48.39

Gahs SR12 1:36.40Smalley, Evans

44.91 51.49

PND JR13 1:39.35Mowery, Shannon

47.54 51.81

Highlanders SO14 1:39.50Broyles, Destini

45.94 53.56

Big Reds FR15 1:41.16Baylor, Shalyn

47.68 53.48

Rvhs JR16 1:44.60Walker, Olivia

49.32 55.28

HURR JR17 1:46.13Ellingson, Cassie

Cmhs-Wv SO18 1:49.10Schussler, Jaime

52.01 57.09

SCHS SO19 1:58.50Reed, Marissa

54.15 1:04.35

Cmhs-Wv FR20 2:01.37Pelfrey, Alicia

59.62 1:01.75

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Big Reds SR1 1:03.60Foster, Tyler

29.62 33.98

Big Reds SO2 1:09.70Hughes, Peyton

34.88 34.82

SCHS JR3 1:10.07Canterbury, Christopher

33.68 36.39

WIN SO4 1:10.47Jones, Tyler

34.25 36.22

Big Reds JR5 1:10.61Eisenmann, Eric

34.77 35.84

PND JR6 1:12.98Sparks, Braeden

35.12 37.86

STJOE JR7 1:13.60Browning, Luke

34.61 38.99

PND FR8 1:18.95Morris, Bobby

39.73 39.22

Highlanders JR9 1:22.20Sutherland, Sean

WIN SO10 1:23.38Roda, Richard

38.99 44.39

HURR SO11 1:27.79Thomas, Patrick

42.01 45.78

SCHS JR12 1:30.90Richardson, Adam

Cmhs-Wv SO13 1:31.99Mitchell, Caleb

43.60 48.39
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Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

STJOE SR1 1:16.83Linz, Schelli

36.16 40.67

Big Reds SO2 1:18.91Wareheim, Hannah

38.28 40.63

HURR JR3 1:21.32Zhang, Sylvia

38.80 42.52

Cmhs-Wv SR4 1:22.27Pitkin, Taylor

38.61 43.66

WIN FR5 1:22.42Hancock, Sydney

38.77 43.65

WIN SR6 1:23.39Zegeer, Faith

38.67 44.72

Big Reds SR7 1:24.07Cottrell, Cortney

39.69 44.38

HURR SR8 1:28.27Kimble, Miranda

41.40 46.87

HURR SO9 1:30.11Gillespie, Morgan

43.21 46.90

SCHS SR10 1:32.66Lore, Chelsea

43.47 49.19

HURR SO11 1:35.05Guyer, Bekah

44.23 50.82

HURR SR12 x1:36.00Jones, Hayden

45.75 50.25

PND SO13 1:36.43Cassidy, Hannah

44.47 51.96

Rvhs SO14 1:39.24Martin, Megan

46.27 52.97

Gahs JR15 1:40.25Erwin, Mackenzie

48.05 52.20

Rvhs JR16 1:45.19Rosello, Christina

48.41 56.78

Cmhs-Wv SO17 1:45.36Emory, Alex

48.80 56.56

Highlanders SO18 1:46.08Minihan, Hannah

51.62 54.46

WIN JR19 1:48.39Shanholtzer, Claire

50.81 57.58

Cmhs-Wv FR20 1:49.11Hicks, Chelsie

51.36 57.75

HURR JR21 x1:49.58Hawver, Cierra

52.32 57.26

PND SR22 1:55.31Storey, Hannah

52.61 1:02.70

SCHS JR23 1:55.46Mason, Mary

53.36 1:02.10

Rvhs SO24 1:57.98Ward, Keyana

53.81 1:04.17

Big Reds FR25 1:59.79Baylor, Shalyn

55.47 1:04.32

PND FR26 2:00.69Baker, Emmaly

56.06 1:04.63

Rvhs SR27 2:02.37Rankin, Sonja

56.78 1:05.59

WIN FR28 2:19.19Shortridge, Laura

1:02.85 1:16.34

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SCHS JR1 59.88Green, Austin

27.97 31.91

HURR JR2 1:06.59Wright, Jack

31.09 35.50

HURR SO3 1:08.19Shurow, Zach

32.23 35.96

WIN SO4 1:15.59Jones, Tyler

34.41 41.18

Cmhs-Wv SR5 1:17.61Hettlinger, Blake

35.57 42.04

Big Reds SR6 1:20.57Staats, Gage

37.93 42.64

Cmhs-Wv JR7 1:23.55Newfeld, Joey

38.33 45.22

SCHS SR8 1:25.31Simpson, Landon

39.78 45.53

STJOE SR9 1:25.45Bryant, Kevin

39.77 45.68

SCHS SO10 1:30.95Shomo, Logan

42.79 48.16

WIN SO11 1:31.08Hill, Joshua

42.72 48.36

Highlanders SO12 1:31.55Shaughnessy, Andrew

42.71 48.84

Rvhs SR*13 1:31.66Spurlock, Austin

43.33 48.33

PND SO*13 1:31.66Warren, Scott

42.67 48.99

Highlanders SR15 1:32.36Fahlen, Jesper

43.42 48.94

WIN SO16 1:32.75Chertkovsy, Dennis

42.50 50.25

PND SR17 1:34.10Mault, Quinn

42.63 51.47

Cmhs-Wv FR18 2:08.37Dave, Nikhil

1:00.24 1:08.13

SCHS FR--- DQRyan, Daniel

 
Event 21  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:03.15Big Reds

1) Hines, Allison SR 2) Collette, Claire SO

3) Foster, Tara FR 4) Hendershot, Abby SR

29.00 1:00.31 28.84 1:00.45

28.60 1:04.62 27.37 57.77

A2 4:07.43WIN

1) Hoglund, Julia JR 2) Elswick, Kristin SR

3) Wygal, Gwen SR 4) Lyons, Madisyn FR

29.46 1:00.86 30.47 1:03.94

30.21 1:04.66 27.40 57.97
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(Event 21  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 4:26.23HURR

1) Krisher, Taylor FR 2) Rankin, Laney SO

3) Dewitt, Micayla SR 4) Coleman, Claire SO

32.23 1:08.73 1:10.90

30.78 1:05.22 31.06 1:01.38

A4 4:27.13Rvhs

1) Blodgett, Katie SR 2) Blodgett, Sarah SO

3) Hammond, Abby SR 4) Martin, Megan SO

27.28 56.58 23.79 1:15.35

27.93 58.90 35.23 1:16.30

A5 4:36.66Cmhs-Wv

1) Emory, Alex SO 2) Lefevre, Anna SR

3) Pitkin, Taylor SR 4) Morris, Alyssa JR

34.11 1:11.45 34.97 1:13.68

31.09 1:05.98 30.38 1:05.55

A6 5:02.76Gahs

1) Smalley, Evans SR 2) Thomas, Emily SR

3) Sebastian, Naomi JR 4) Casto, Kierstein SR

34.98 1:13.83 36.14 1:15.33

33.70 1:11.55 37.70 1:22.05

A7 5:03.67PND

1) Cassidy, Hannah SO 2) Binns, Katherine SR

3) Angelos, Lauren SR 4) Taylor, Keely JR

36.12 1:15.72 34.25 1:15.79

35.35 1:16.88 1:15.28

B8 5:38.96PND

1) Mowery, Shannon JR 2) Sand, Emma SO

3) Harting, Jessica SR 4) Craig, Leah SO

37.47 1:23.67 39.89 1:28.15

37.86 1:21.51 39.01 1:25.63

B9 5:40.40HURR

1) Ellingson, Cassie JR 2) Lawhon, Elizabeth SR

3) Hayslett, Courtney JR 4) Miller, Kaylee SO

41.41 1:25.79 38.74 1:24.61

37.83 1:31.16 1:18.84

B10 6:05.17Cmhs-Wv

1) Frulla, Caroline SR 2) Pelfrey, Alicia FR

3) Hicks, Chelsie FR 4) Schussler, Jaime SO

40.74 1:26.15 50.61 1:45.81

42.52 1:33.82 37.05 1:19.39

B11 6:23.58Big Reds

1) McFarland, Molly FR 2) Baylor, Shalyn FR

3) Karaa, Leen SO 4) Staats, Gracie FR

42.21 1:27.27 42.88 1:32.36

49.58 2:03.17 35.06 1:20.78

 
Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:41.49HURR

1) Shurow, Zach SO 2) Earls, Luke FR

3) Harper, Austin FR 4) Wright, Jack JR

26.15 53.24 28.43 1:00.51

28.66 57.70 23.26 50.04

A2 3:47.58Big Reds

1) Jobes, Josh JR 2) Hughes, Peyton SO

3) Foster, Tyler SR 4) Snider, Sean SO

26.43 54.91 29.52 1:02.00

26.18 57.38 25.11 53.29

A3 3:55.86Highlanders

1) McGuire, Loy JR 2) Duncan, Matt SR

3) Vega, Evan JR 4) Ching, Andrew JR

27.93 58.76 15.87 59.99

26.17 56.70 27.11 1:00.41

A4 4:05.02Cmhs-Wv

1) Hettlinger, Blake SR 2) Bower, Joe SO

3) Russell, Ben SR 4) Adams, Jordan SO

28.62 1:00.27 1:04.05

28.58 1:00.67 28.84 1:00.03

A5 4:10.96PND

1) Glockner, Ryan JR 2) Ward, Nathan SO

3) Sparks, Braeden JR 4) Medley, David SR

29.42 1:01.11 29.36 1:05.10

1:03.66 29.55 1:01.09

B6 4:41.25Cmhs-Wv

1) Ball, Derek SO 2) Newfeld, Joey JR

3) Mitchell, Caleb SO 4) Molina, Nick FR

31.59 1:06.61 34.62 1:14.58

33.49 1:11.02 32.89 1:09.04

A7 4:42.69WIN

1) Ward, Ben SO 2) Hill, Joshua SO

3) Paiva, Gabriel SR 4) Shortridge, Ethan SR

32.39 1:09.72 31.35 1:05.33

32.86 1:17.36 28.66 1:10.28

B8 4:49.52PND

1) Craig, Weston SR 2) Hiles, Ty JR

3) Morris, Bobby FR 4) Warren, Scott SO

1:09.57 34.09 1:14.69

34.94 1:14.51 35.41 1:10.75

B9 5:07.25HURR

1) Gordon, Bailey FR 2) Maynard, Will FR

3) Thomas, Patrick SO 4) Lawman, Brady SO

33.45 1:24.04 31.33 1:24.39

30.22 1:07.75 32.82 1:11.07

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Parkersburg High School 235

2. Winfield High School 183

3. Hurricane High School 136

4. River Valley High School 94

5. Cabell Midland High School 82

6. Huntington High School 79

7. South Charleston High School 51

8. St. Joseph 48

9. Portsmouth Notre Dame 23

10. Gallipolis - Gallia Academy 21

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22
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(Scores - Men)
1. Parkersburg High School 168

2. Hurricane High School 160

3. South Charleston High School 129

4. Huntington High School 123

5. Cabell Midland High School 103

6. Portsmouth Notre Dame 92

7. Winfield High School 60

8. River Valley High School 53

9. St. Joseph 10

10. Gallipolis - Gallia Academy 2


